12" December 2006

Stock Exchange of Newcastle
Ground Floor 384 Hunter Street
Newcastle NSW 2300

BY E-LODGEMENT

ADDENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT

In Accordance with Listing Rule 6.9 the company wishes to advise that the top 10 shareholders of
Brewtopia Ltd are as follows:

10

SHAREHOLDER

PALM LEAE PTY LIMITED

STERLING GROWTH PTY LIMITED

SPRINGFRESH MARKETING PTY LIMITED

<DASH FAMILY STAFF S/F A/C>

MR GREG MARK BUNT

MR ANTHONY PAUL MORAN

SHIRLEY DAVID

MR IAN EDWARD BOLLEN + MS SUSAN PATRICIA KELLY

DONSCAPE PTY LTD

<M & JTAYLOR FAMILY A/C>

SAMUEL CLARKE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

<CLARKE FAMILY A/C>

MR GIFFORD BUNT

BREWTOPIA LTD
ABN 85 099 912 044
3/46 Buffalo Road, Gladesville NSW 2111
Ph: +61 2 9808 2637 Fax:+61 2 8221 9515
www.brewtopia.com.au

HOLDING

897,961
897,960

440,000

90,042
90,042
66,196
50,000

50,000

50,000
49,646

%
24.02
24.02
11.77

241
241
1.77
1.34

1.34

1.34
1.33



About Brewtopia Limited

Brewtopia Limited is an international marketer and distributor of high quality beverages. Brewtopia
allows its customers to build and design their own beverage labels and then delivers these personally
designed beverages worldwide. [Brewtopia was the first ever company to grow by Viral Equity],
whereby participants in surveys received a share in the company by way of Equity. Brewtopia listed on
the Stock Exchange of Newecastle Limited on 20 February 2006 and has focused on developing its
marketing and distribution of its beverages. For additional information please contact the company on
+61-2-9808 2637.

Brewtopia Limited Forward - Looking Statements

This document contains forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's current expectations
regarding future events. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. Actual events could
differ materially from those projected herein and depend on a number of factors including the success of
the Company's marketing strategy, and various other uncertainties.

BREWTOPIA LTD
ABN 85 099 912 044
3/46 Buffalo Road, Gladesville NSW 2111
Ph: +61 2 9808 2637 Fax:+61 2 8221 9515
www.brewtopia.com.au




	BY E-LODGEMENT 

