

12th December 2006

Stock Exchange of Newcastle Ground Floor 384 Hunter Street Newcastle NSW 2300

BY E-LODGEMENT

ADDENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT

In Accordance with Listing Rule 6.9 the company wishes to advise that the top 10 shareholders of Brewtopia Ltd are as follows:

SHAREHOLDER	HOLDING	%
1 PALM LEAF PTY LIMITED	897,961	24.02
² STERLING GROWTH PTY LIMITED	897,960	24.02
3 SPRINGFRESH MARKETING PTY LIMITED <dash a="" c="" f="" family="" s="" staff=""></dash>	440,000	11.77
4 MR GREG MARK BUNT	90,042	2.41
5 MR ANTHONY PAUL MORAN	90,042	2.41
6 SHIRLEY DAVID	66,196	1.77
7 MR IAN EDWARD BOLLEN + MS SUSAN PATRICIA KELLY	50,000	1.34
8 DONSCAPE PTY LTD <m &="" a="" c="" family="" j="" taylor=""></m>	50,000	1.34
9 SAMUEL CLARKE INVESTMENTS PTY LTD <clarke a="" c="" family=""></clarke>	50,000	1.34
10 MR GIFFORD BUNT	49,646	1.33



About Brewtopia Limited

Brewtopia Limited is an international marketer and distributor of high quality beverages. Brewtopia allows its customers to build and design their own beverage labels and then delivers these personally designed beverages worldwide. [Brewtopia was the first ever company to grow by Viral Equity], whereby participants in surveys received a share in the company by way of Equity. Brewtopia listed on the Stock Exchange of Newcastle Limited on 20 February 2006 and has focused on developing its marketing and distribution of its beverages. For additional information please contact the company on +61-2-9808 2637.

Brewtopia Limited Forward - Looking Statements

This document contains forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's current expectations regarding future events. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. Actual events could differ materially from those projected herein and depend on a number of factors including the success of the Company's marketing strategy, and various other uncertainties.